

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 102/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE

LUDHIANA SOCIETY AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MEDICAL EDUCATION RESEARCH,

PUNJAB AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and ex-parte stay and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date : 16/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, makes an oral prayer to implead Medical Council of India. The prayer is allowed and the Medical Council of India be arrayed as respondent No.6. A copy of this petition be served on Mr.Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for Medical Council of India. As far as State of Punjab is concerned, a copy of this petition be served on Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra. Names of Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra be reflected in the cause list on the next date of hearing.

2

A copy of this petition shall also be served on central agency so that it can make arrangements for representation of both the respective counsel.

Let the matter be listed on Monday, 20 th

February, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master