

ITEM NO.20 + 57 COURT NO.2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.102/2017
CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE
LUDHIANA SOCIETY AND ORS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SECRETARY, MEDICAL EDUCATION
RESEARCH, PUNJAB AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and ex-parte stay and permission to
file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of
dates and office report)

WITH
W.P.(C) No.171/2017
(with appln.(s) for directions and intervention and permission to
file lengthy list of dates and stay and office report)

Date : 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeya Masih, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Lex Apex

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No.102/2017
Let this matter be listed on 20 th
April, 2017.

Writ Petition (C) No.171/2017
Issue notice.

As Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, learned counsel appearing for Union of
India and Mr.Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for Medical Council of
India have entered appearance on behalf of the respondents
respectively, no further notice shall be issued.

In the meantime, the respondents are free to file their reply
affidavit.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Madhu Narula)
Court Master Court Master