

0

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. _____ OF 2017

IN

Writ Petition(C) No.102/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE

LUDHIANA SOCIETY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MEDICAL EDUCATION RESEARCH,

PUNJAB AND ORS Respondent(s)

(Application for Directions)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 171/2017

(Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr.Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. G.S.Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

If any counseling is conducted by the petitioner institutions,
the same shall be subject to final result of the pending writ
petition(s) before this Court.

The application for direction is accordingly disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(H.S.Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master