

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO. 15
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.102/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE LUDHIANA SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MEDICAL EDUCATION RESEARCH, PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Only IA no. 136618 of 2021 in WP (c) 267 of 2017 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 267/2017 (X)

(FOR

IA No. 136618/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 88321/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 15-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Deep Sikha Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. Lex Apex, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Vandana Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide I.A. No. 136618/2021 the applicant seeks for her impleadment as a party to the writ petition.

No appearance for the petitioner. List the matter on 22.11.2021. In the meanwhile, the petitioner may file objection, if any, to the application for impleadment.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR