

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 102/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE LUDHIANA SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MEDICAL EDUCATION RESEARCH, PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 132614/2022 IN W.P.(C) NO. 267/2017 IS LISTED])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 267/2017 (X)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 132614/2022)

Date : 11-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

M/S. LEX Apex, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mitushi Goyal, Adv

Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the application on 21 November 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR