

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 102/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE LUDHIANA SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MEDICAL EDUCATION RESEARCH, PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 212514/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA  
No.212511/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. S K Singhania, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
  
M/S. Lex Apex, AOR  
  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

**Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR**  
**Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.**  
**Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. B. Balaji, AOR**

**Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Writ Petition.
- 2 Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant in IA Nos 212511 and 212514 of 2023 also seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Applications.
- 3 Accordingly, the Writ Petition and the Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)**  
**AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**